第 1页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
CFC1 系列高密度矩形
连接器
ZH232 series circular
connector
第 2页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector

low-frequency electronic systems, including a large number of electrical
equipment.
 How to order connector
ZH232 S - 4/14 B 1 O1 1- a- RV
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
① Series name code: ZH232
② S-shield，Omit-Unshielded
③ Number of contacts:3\4\7\10\19\24\28\32\41\43\45\55\61
④ Shell size: 14\18\22\24\27\30\33\36\39
⑤ Contact type: P-socket ,B-pin
⑥ Connector structure type：
1-Cable plug;
2-Instrument receptacle;
3-Integrated shell cable plug;
4-Integrated shell instrument receptacle;
⑦ Contact installation type: O1-crimp
⑧ Contact coating: 1-Gold plating
⑨ Key position：a\b\c\d,Omit-Standard keys/
⑩ Additional Code: RV-Russian Version, Omit - Chinese Version
第 5页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
 How to order tail component
232 - O/ 14
1 ② ③
①Connector code：232
②Tail type:
O-Simplified sleeve tail
1-Straight shielded tail
2-Right angle shielding tail
3-Heat shrink shielded tail
③ shell size:14\18\22\24\27\30\33\36\39
第 6页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
 Performance indicators:
Environmental temperature: -60 ℃ ～ +200 ℃
Vibration: 1Hz～5000Hz 400m/s
2
Impact: 1500m/s
2
insulation resistance: ≥5000MΩ
Relative humidity: 98% at 40 ℃ (no condensed water vapor)
Mechanical lifespan: 500 cycles
Contact resistance:
Contact diameter contact resistance
1.0 mm 7.4 mΩ
1.5 mm 2.5 mΩ
2.0 mm 1.6 mΩ
第 7页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
第 8页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
 Product dimensions（mm）:
①：Cable plug：
②：Instrument installation receptacle:
Shell size D d d1
14 23.5 M17×1 M14×0.5
18 27.5 M22×1 M18×1
22 30.6 M25×1 M22×1
24 32.5 M27×1 M24×1
27 35.3 M30×1 M27×1
30 37.7 M33×1 M30×1
33 43.5 M38×1.5 M33×1
36 44.9 M40×1.5 M36×1
39 49.3 M44×1.5 M39×1
第 9页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
③：Integrated shell cable plug：
Shell size A B D d d1 I b L
14 16.5 21.7 M17×1 M14×0.5 2.2 12.4 1.4 32.4
18 19.5 25.9 M22×1 M18×1 3.2 12.4 1.4 32.4
22 23 29.4 M25×1 M22×1 3.2 12.4 1.8 32.4
24 25 31.4 M27×1 M24×1 3.2 12.4 1.8 32.4
27 27 33.4 M30×1 M27×1 3.2 12.4 1.8 32.4
30 31 37.8 M33×1 M30×1 3.2 12.4 1.8 32.4
33 34 41.5 M38×1.5 M33×1 3.2 15.6 2.0 34
36 36.5 44.5 M40×1.5 M36×1 3.2 16.4 2.0 34
39 40 46.4 M44×1.5 M39×1 3.2 16.4 2.0 34
第 10页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector
④：Integrated shell instrument receptacle：
Shell size D1 D D2 D3 d
14 23.5 M17×1 16.9 15.0 12.4
18 27.5 M22×1 19.6 18.0 15.8
22 30.6 M25×1 23.0 22.0 19.8
24 32.5 M27×1 25.9 24.0 21.6
27 35.3 M30×1 28.6 27.0 24.6
30 37.7 M33×1 31.0 30.0 27.6
33 43.5 M38×1.5 33.6 33.0 30.6
36 44.9 M40×1.5 36.7 36.0 33.4
39 49.3 M44×1.5 40.0 39.0 36.2
第 11页 /共 13页
ZH232 series circular connector